4-Mbit (256K x 16) Pseudo Static RAM
CYK256K16MCCB
MoBL3™
Features
• Wide voltage range: 2.70V–3.30V
• Access time: 55 ns, 60 ns and 70 ns
• Ultra-low active power
—  Typical active current: 1 mA @ f = 1 MHz

Data In (I/O8 – I/O15)
Write Active (ICC)
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
55 CYK256K16MCCBU-55BVI 51-85150 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm × 8mm × 1.0 mm) Industrial
CYK256K16MCBU-55BVXI 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm × 8mm × 1.0 mm) (Pb-Free)
60 CYK256K16MCCBU-60BVI 51-85150 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm × 8mm × 1.0 mm) Industrial
70 CYK256K16MCCBU-70BVI 51-85150 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm × 8mm × 1.0 mm) Industrial
CYK256K16MCBU-70BVXI 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm × 8mm × 1.0 mm) (Pb-Free)
Note:
20. H = Logic HIGH, L = Logic LOW, X = Don’t Care.
Document #: 38-05585 Rev. *F Page 8 of 10
[+] Feedback